SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 2
TO
WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1

WILLIAMSON COUNTY PROJECT:
Engineering Design Services for the repair of San Gabriel Ranch Road

This Supplemental Work Authorization No. 2 to Work Authorization No. 1 is made pursuant to
the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services, being dated
April 07, 2016 (“Contract”) and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political
subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and Freese and Nichols, Inc. (the "Engineer").

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed Work Authorization No. 1 dated effective
April 12, 2016 (the “Work Authorization™);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a fully executed
Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work Authorization; and

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization.
AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Work

Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:

L. The Services to be Provided by the Engineer that were set out in the original Attachment
“B” of the Work Authorization are hereby amended, changed and modified as shown in
the attached revised Attachment “B”.

IL. The maximum amount payable for services under the Work Authorization is hereby
increased from $533,524.00 to $551,106.00.

ITL. The revised Work Schedule is attached hereto as Attachment “C”,
IV. The revised Fee Schedule is attached hereto as Attachment “D”.

County believes it has sufficient funds currently available and authorized for expenditure to
finance the costs of this Supplemental Work Authorization. Engineer understands and agrees that
County’s payment of amounts under this Supplemental Work Authorization is contingent on the
County receiving appropriations or other expenditure authority sufficient to allow the County, in
the exercise of reasonable administrative discretion, to continue to make payments under the
Supplemental Work Authorization. It is further understood and agreed by Engineer that County
shall have the right to terminate this Supplemental Work Authorization at the end of any County
fiscal year if the governing body of County does not appropriate sufficient funds as determined by



County’s budget for the fiscal year in question. County may effect such termination by giving
written notice of termination to Engineer.

Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other terms
of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.

This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations
provided under the Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Supplemental Work
Authorization, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

EXECUTED this day of ,20
ENGINEER: COUNTY:
By: VEW By:
Signature / Signature
Vicder M b3
(Cte R .V AS59.02 Dan Gattis
Printed Name / Printed Name
Z‘- clpa / County Judge
Titld Title

Rt e

Date Date




LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

Attachment B - Services to be Provided by Engineer
Attachment C - Work Schedule
Attachment D - Fee Schedule



Attachment B - Services to be Provided by Engineer

FN! will provide the following services related to the relocation of the existing waterline, in addition to
the current contract scope:

1. Document Review- FNI will review as-builts for the existing 6-inch waterline as well as the
proposed San Gabriel Ranch Road Dam Removal design documents.

2. Coordination with Aqua Texas — FNI will coordinate with Aqua Texas on preferences for design
and installation of the waterline in San Gabriel Ranch Road including suspension from the
proposed San Gabriel Ranch Road bridge.

3. 90% Design Document Preparation — FNI will produce 90% plans and specifications to be
included in the San Gabriel Ranch Road Dam Removal design package. The design documents
will be for buried and aerial pipe {suspended from the bridge).

4. Issued for Bid Design Document Preparation — FNI will incorporate comments from Williamson
County and Aqua Texas into the 90% design documents and finalize plans and specifications for
the waterline.

5. Opinion of Probable Construction Cost (OPCC) — FNI will provide an OPCC for the waterline
relocation based on quantities established in the design documents.

6. Bid Phase Services — FNI will respond to questions during the bid phase related to the waterline
relocation.

FNI assumes the following related to design services associated with the waterline relocation:

1. The length of waterline will not exceed 600 LF.

2. Aqua Texas will provide as-builts for the existing waterline.

3. Aqua Texas will provide standard details and specifications that they would like included in the
design documents.

4. There will be no addenda provided for the waterline relocation during the bid phase.



Attachment C - Work Schedule (see attached schedule)



T 98eq

e ————— ssaufolyg
1 aullpeaq
C Ajuo-ysiuyy
| Ajuo-piers
e

ermm— dN||0Y AJEWLING [enuey

Atewwns jenue

e Aluo-uoneing  mEEET———
[ — XSEL |BNUBN A A
Alewwing aanoeu) e ———
3U0IS3YIA dAMIIRU| L]

v_wm.ﬁw>_HUNC_ BRenninnnnnersenssanng

- BUOISYIN [BUIRIX] I

SYSe] |eusalxy
Atewwing 1p3louyg
Aewuing L1/6/9 14 318
auoisapyy | 2INP3YIS aullIaIe M YOS 1138(014d
nds

Jsel

LT/TZ/L 144

L1/12/L 144 shep 0  |exnwaqng pig Joj panss| g

uoneledald

LT/12/L 14 LT/0T/L von sAep 0T 3uawndoq pig Joy panss| ¢

LT/L/L 13 [T/92/9UON  shep QT Mmainay enby pue Ajunoy 4

LT/€2/9 114

LT/€2/9 144 £L1/2T/9 uon shep 0T

Zr/9 LT/TT/9UON [LT/T1/9 uow shep o
WSS dLMLWNSSILMLANSSILIMLANSSSIMLINS S FIMIWNSSIIMLAS
LT,°9TInr LT,'6 101 LT, 'TInr

LT, 8T UNf LT, ‘TT UNf ysiui4

LT/€2/9 114 shep o

[eRwagns %06 ¢

uonesedald
udwini0g %06 ¢

paasoid 01 dRON T

uels  uoneing awen jysej al

3)npayds udisaq uoleIOjRY SullAIBM
leAoWaY WeQ peoy yosuey jsLqes ueg




Attachment D - Fee Schedule (see attached cost breakdown)



210z12219 WS|X'SOWEBN ON~ pay20T sojey Y JO1BM 2 v 8229101 o] IMMEDTOM v
$ $ d $|_- $! - $ $ $ $ [ $ $ 4 [ uB)NSUCdgNg sedjAleg dseq |0
3 $| = $ - $ $ $| - $ $ $ $ $ [150D sjumnsuoaqng seajaies ajseg |no)
$
S
Seojniag eseyd pigl 9
2040l 6
deig yiewnaoq ubjseq pig of penssyi
deid Juawinooq ubiseq %06] ¢
< sexa| enby yum uopeuipioon” 2z
@ S MelAsy uewnoog]
Hol3
qng 120} [veweN] | [geuen] | [zeweN] | [| eweN] sjue)|nsucaqng ysey | esayg
616 $1 - $ s$] - s$] - sl - $ $] - $] - $! - [ AT $ |poj3 sesuedxy seojaleg oiseq [wjo]
- - - - - - - SiL swiey| se3)jAleg djseq jmoy
9z £ SedjAles eseyd pig 9
¥E. ] 2040 g
| 682 [23 daid juewnooq ubiseg pig 10} panss| [3
| €65 S9 deld juewn2oq ubiseq %06 ¢
9 SEX8] BNby UM uolleUioO] 2
114 £ Maey juewnaog |
LY &)
uoy3 Mg -Je | bs) mea | (yoes) (10oys) | (eeus)
dx3 oy Jeyyo ByI0 wwiksso| - Gupuig 10100 M8 |20 sjeey sepn obseys Yooy sesuadxgy yse) | eseyy
- jeulioy 59| - yeunoy 67
E [3 $ - 3 $To5vt $[6i6 S|vewt $[ves € |w05s $ 809w S J95C $ [1iGjj3 Joge) seojateg ojseg |wyo].
Z8S 2L $ 1626 09’0t sTstt hd hd 9t £ ] £ 9t e [4 SinoH sadjAlag Jjseg (ot
- s - - S
096§ 92 h%'] € [ 4 ]
LEL 3 | € Sl 14 £ T I3 G
| £50'G 8Ly 4% Zi Z Z1 i:] 4
| 565°6 €55,  200'6 S9 AN 9 £ ¥z g
4l LS ! 9 P Z
095 14 S | PES € 3 MOIABY
you3 = yayg 96% €418 8l1$ 8LLs £S1S 8.1$ 8.1 « oey (11f AUnoH weungy | ¢ sysel
woygmoy| o elar | osu N 3 | 0qu jmay |"OH 0L o [0 [ 3 | e [ v | sjoy 198fo1g ysel | eseyq
ubdrier=t] | L~
S8J)AJ0S Djseq
28621 198joid [moy| umopjeelg 1509 pejejeq
: sadjaleg _E_ L1021szZis
285’21 $8djAlag djseq uogesojey eujiiajepm - g "ON juswipuaury - [eAcway weq peoy Youry lepqee ues - Z “oN jusitpusiny
Aswuwing ee yoefoid ] Aunag uosweym

"2U) *StOYILN pur eveesy




